RESOLUTION NO.	
----------------	--

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA AMENDING CHAPTER 2 (GENERAL GOVERNMENT FEES) OF THE CITY'S MASTER FEE SCHEDULE RELATING TO SPECIAL EVENT PERMITS

WHEREAS, Chapter 2 (General Government Fees) of the City's Master Fee Schedule includes a simplified definition of activities requiring a Special Event Permit and establishes the fees therefor; and

WHEREAS, a cross-departmental Continuous Improvement team was assembled to improve the Special Event Permitting process; and

WHEREAS, the Continuous Improvement team recommends refining the characteristics of activities requiring a Special Event Permit as established in City Council Policy 102-06; and

WHEREAS, City Council Policy 102-06 has been amended to reflect the recommendations of the Continuous Improvement team this same day; and

WHEREAS, in order to maintain consistency between the Master Fee Schedule and City Council Policy 102-06, the Council wishes to amend Chapter 2 (General Government Fees) of the Master Fee Schedule relating to Special Event Permits, as set forth in Exhibit 1, attached and incorporated into this resolution by this reference, as if set forth in full; and

WHEREAS, the proposed fees to do not exceed the reasonable cost of providing the associated services; and

WHEREAS, Article XIII C of the California Constitution requires a vote of the electorate to increase any levy, charge, or exaction imposed by a local government, unless specifically exempted; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of Article XIII C, the proposed fees are exempt from the vote requirement; and

WHEREAS, the proposed amendments to Chapter 2 of the Master Fee Schedule shall become effective upon adoption of this Resolution by the City Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, that it does hereby amend certain sections of Chapter 2 (General Government) of the City's Master Fee Schedule as reflected in Exhibit 1 to this Resolution.

Presented by	Approved as to form by
W · W · I	GL P.G.
Maria Kachadoorian	Glen R. Googins
Finance Director/Treasurer	City Attorney